TIME:

Megan Trenkler, Hearing Officer

HRNG#

1:30PM 1517567

1:30PM

1517568

1:30PM 1517569

1:30PM

1517570

DISMISSED

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:30PM

2:30PM

2:30PM

2:30PM

1517571

1517572

1517573

1517574

1517575

1517576

1617577

1517425

Nov 23, 2015

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:
DEBOSE, ROY

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SIERRA NEVADA ADMINISTRATORS

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
JACOB LEAVITT ESQ

RIOS, JUAN
PONDEROSA DAIRY
ASSOCIATED RISK MGMT

JACOB LEAVITT ESQ

STEVEN HANDELIN ESQ

RIOS, JUAN
PONDEROSA DAIRY
ASSOCIATED RISK MGMT

- JACOB LEAVITT ESQ

STEVEN HANDELIN ESQ

MAGANA, RAMIRO
DESERT CONCRETE
ASSOCIATED RISK MGMT

JACOB LEAVITT ESQ

STEVEN HANDELIN ESQ

CARRANZA, ROBERTO J JACOB LEAVITT ESQ
FOOD 4 LESS/KROGER RISK MGMT DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ
SEDGWICK CMS

CARRANZA, ROBERTO J JACOB LEAVITT ESQ
FOOD 4 LESS/KROGER RISK MGMT DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ
SEDGWICK CMS

CARRANZA, ROBERTO J JACOB LEAVITT ESQ
FOOD 4 LESS/KROGER RISK MGMT DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ
SEDGWICK CMS

REGGUINTI, DIANNA M JACOB LEAVITT ESQ
CLARK COUNTY FAMILY SERVICES

CORVEL CORPORATION

PRECIADO, JOSE JACOB LEAVITT ESQ
GLOBAL CASHACCESS INC

TRAVELERS KARL W ARMSTRONG ESQ
GRIMON-PEREZ, MANUEL JACOB LEAVITT ESQ
NEVADA PROPERTY 1 DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ
ZURICH

SMITH, CYNTHIA JACOB LEAVITT ESQ

GREAT BUNS BAKERY
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA

LEE DAVIS ESQ

LOPEZ, VICTOR
SILVERSTATE JANITORIAL
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA

ALLAN P CAPPS ESQ

DAVID BENAVIDEZ ESQ




TIME:

Megan Trenkler, Hearing Officer

HRNG#

1:30PM

1:30PM

1:30PM

1:30PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:30PM

2:30PM

2:30PM

1517612

15617613

1517614

1517615

1517616

1517617

1517618

1517619

1517620

1517621

1517622

1517623

Nov 24, 2015

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

BARRERA, JORGE
INTERSTATE HOTELS & RESORTS

GALLAGHER BASSETT SVCS INC

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
JASON MILLS ESQ

BARRERA, JORGE
INTERSTATE HOTELS & RESORTS
GALLAGHER BASSETT SVCS INC

JASON MILLS ESQ
DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ

TRIGILIO, CARLOS
APOLLO MOTORHOME HOLIDAY LLC
EMPLOYERS INS CO OF NV

JASON MILLS ESQ

TRIGILIO, CARLOS
APOLLO MOTORHOME HOLIDAY LLC
EMPLOYERS INS CO OF NV

JASON MILLS ESQ

CAMPOS GRANDE, CARLOS
FIRST QUALITY ROOFING
BROADSPIRE SERVICES

JASON MILLS ESQ

COOK, KURT
REPUBLIC SERVICES OF SO NV

CCMSI

JASON MILLS ESQ

GONZALES, ERNESTO
RAFAEL FRAMERS/RAFAEL CONCRET

ASSOCIATED RISK MGMT

JASON MILLS ESQ

STEVEN HANDELIN ESQ

RUSSELL, JASON
ROSENDIN HOLDINGS INC
TRAVELERS

MCKAY WHITNEY ESQ

DAVID BENAVIDEZ ESQ

TAGLO, ASFAW
JACOB TRANSPORTATION
YORK RISK SVCS GROUP INC

MCKAY WHITNEY ESQ
JOHN LAVERY ESQ

ALONZO, MOISES
CRESENT HOTELS
GALLAGHER BASSETT SVCS INC

DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ

WILCOCK, KORTNEY
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES

SEDGWICK CMS

DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ

THOMAS, MIKE
SOURCE ONE EVENTS
ASSOCIATED RISK MGMT

STEVEN HANDELIN ESQ




Megan Trenkler, Hearing Officer

TIME: HRNG#

Nov 25, 2015

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

1:30PM 1517648

1:30PM 1517650

1:30PM 1517651

1:30PM 1517649

DISMISSED

2:00PM 1517652

2:00PM 1517654

2:00PM 1517656

2:00PM 1517619

2:00PM 1517655

DISMISSED

2:30PM 1517657

2:30PM 1517658

2:30PM 1517659

2:30PM 1517660

HOCKETT, RONALD
HOME DEPOT
LIBERTY MUTUAL

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
ALEXANDER B BORIS ESQ

DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ

MAMBRETTI!, JOSEPH L
WALMART CORP
SEDGWICK CMS

ALEXANDER B BORIS ESQ

SWALLOW, ROBERT
FRIAS COMPANY
RAWONG

ALEXANDER B BORIS ESQ

PETERSON, ALICE
TRUMP TOWER
SEDGWICK CMS

ALEXANDER B BORIS ESQ

DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ
DAVID BENAVIDEZ ESQ

HARVEY, MICHELLE
RIGHT AT HOME
TRAVELERS

ALEXANDER B BORIS ESQ

RAY LEGO & ASSOCIATES

HARVEY, MICHELLE
RIGHT AT HOME
TRAVELERS

ALEXANDER B BORIS ESQ

RAY LEGO & ASSOCIATES

FUENTES, RUDY
BELLAGIO

ALEXANDER B BORIS ESQ

RUSSELL, JASON
ROSENDIN HOLDINGS INC
TRAVELERS

MCKAY WHITNEY ESQ

DAVID BENAVIDEZ ESQ

HATZIDAKIS, DONNA
THE ORLEANS HOTEL & CASINO

CCMsI

ALEXANDER B BORIS ESQ

MOUSSETTE, JAMES L
HARD ROCK PUMPING & PLACEMENT
S & C CLAIMS SERVICES INC

ALEXANDER B BORIS ESQ

DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ

EZO, DANIEL
WALMART CORP

SEDGWICK CMS

NETZAHUAL, MACARIA
SILVER STATE JANITORIAL
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA

BUNTY, JAMES
RICHARD | BUNTY & DAVID R BEEMA}

EMPLOYERS INS CO OF NV




TIME:

Nora Gércia, Hearing Officer

HRNG#

1:30PM 1517535

1:30PM 1517536

1:30PM

1:30PM

1517537

1517538

STIP TO BYPASS

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:30PM

2:30PM

2:30PM

2:30PM

1517539

1517540

1517541

1517542

1517543

1517544

1517545

1517546

5TIP TO BYPASS

Nov 23, 2015

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:
ANDERSON, CRYSTAL
MILLENNIUM STAFFING & MGMT
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE

LISAM ANDERSON ESQ

DAVID BENAVIDEZ ESQ

ANDERSON, CRYSTAL
MILLENNIUM STAFFING & MGMT
AMTRUST NORTH AMERICA

LISAMANDERSON ESQ

DAVID BENAVIDEZ ESQ

SHAFER, JULIE
DESERT SPRINGS ASSISTED LIVING
CORVEL CORPORATION

LISAMANDERSON ESQ

DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ

HAYES, LAWRENCE
WESTERN COMMERCIAL SERVICES

ASSOCIATED RISK MGMT

LISAM ANDERSON ESQ

STEVEN HANDELIN ESQ

SANDOVAL, ALBERTO
WESTERN CASEWORK CORPORATIO
TRAVELERS

LISAMANDERSON ESQ

MERCER, KIMBERLY
ADVANCED MICRO TARGETING INC
MARKEL CORPORATION

LISAM ANDERSON ESQ

DALTON HOOKS JR ESQ

GODIFAY, HAILESLASSIE
VLS LLC
LIBERTY MUTUAL

MARCUS BERG ESQ

DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ

RICHARD, ERIC W
LVMPD - HEALTH DETAIL

CcwmsI

MARCUS BERG ESQ
DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ

WILKINS, MARTINIQUE
G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS
GALLAGHER BASSETT SVCS INC

OSCAR PERALTA ESQ

DALTON HOOKS JR ESQ

LEAL, JESUS
GROWTH CONSTRUCTION
TRAVELERS

JAMES E MURPHY ESQ

VARGAS, JUAN
SUNRISE CARPENTRY
BROADSPIRE SERVICES

JOHN LAVERY ESQ

GARCIA, SILVIA
BELLAGIO

MARIA C ATKINSON ESQ

DALTON HOOKS JR ESQ




Nora Garcia, Hearing Officer

TIME: HRNG#
1:30PM 1517626

1:30PM 1517627

1:30PM 1517624

DISMISSED

1:30PM 1517625

DISMISSED

2:00PM 1517628

2:00PM 1517629

2:00PM 1517630

2:00PM 1517642

2:30PM 1517643

2:30PM 1517644

2:30PM 1517645

2:30PM 1517646

2:30PM 1517647

Nov 24, 2015

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:
HUGHES, BRIGID C

BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU
LIBERTY MUTUAL

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE

KEVIN KAMPSCHROR ESQ

DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ

DEWBERRY, RICHARD
EASTRIDGE GROUP
TRISTAR RISK MGMT

KEVIN KAMPSCHROR ESQ

JOHNSON, CHERYL N
JOINT TEST TACTICS & TRAINING
THE HARTFORD

KEVIN KAMPSCHROR ESQ

ALYSSA M FISCHER ESQ

JOHNSON, CHERYL N
JOINT TEST TACTICS & TRAINING

THE HARTFORD

KEVIN KAMPSCHROR ESQ

ALYSSAM FISCHER ESQ

BARAJAS, JOSE L.
SAMS TOWN HOTEL & GAMBLING HA

CCMsI

KEVIN KAMPSCHROR ESQ

DISTEFANO, STEPHEN V
VENETIAN CASINO RESORT
SIERRA NEVADA ADMINISTRATORS

KEVIN KAMPSCHROR ESQ

BANKS-HUBBARD, JOHNATHAN L
UNISTAFF
BERKLEY RISK ADMINISTRATORS LL(C

KEVIN KAMPSCHROR ESQ

BERMUDEZ-CARRERA, LIDIA
RESIDENCE INN BY MARRIOTT
MARRIOTT CLAIMS SERVICE

KEVIN KAMPSCHROR ESQ
JILL LYNNE ESQ

GONZALEZ, ISRAEL
CANYON RANCH SPA CLUB
GALLAGHER BASSETT SVCS INC

KEVIN KAMPSCHROR ESQ

GONZALEZ, ISRAEL
CANYON RANCH SPA CLUB
GALLAGHER BASSETT SVCS INC

KEVIN KAMPSCHROR ESQ

MARIS, KEITH
RETIREMENT HOUSING FOUNDATIOM

GALLAGHER BASSETT SVCS INC

KEVIN KAMPSCHROR ESQ

YOUNG, JAMELLE
APEX BULK COMMODITIES LV
YORK RISK SVCS GROUP INC

KEVIN KAMPSCHROR ESQ

LARA-MOYA, DIEGO
XL LANDSCAPE
NELSON DAVISON ADMINISTRATORS

KEVIN KAMPSCHROR ESQ

JOHN LAVERY ESQ



TIME:
1:30PM

1:30PM

1:30PM

1:30PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

2:00PM

Nora Garcia, Hearing Officer

HRNG#
1517676

1517677

1517678

1517679

1517680

1517683

1517684

DISMISSED

2:00PM

1517682

DISMISSED

2:30PM

2:30PM

2:30PM

1517692

1517693

1517694

CONTINUED

2:30PM

1517689

JISMISSED

Nov 25, 2015

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:
CASTANEDA, SUYAPA :
MILLENNIUM STAFFING & MGMT
BERKLEY RISK ADMINISTRATORS LL(

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
JAVIER AARGUELLO ESQ

DALTON HOOKS JR ESQ

URZA, PEDRO
PRIME RESIDENTIAL
BROADSPIRE SERVICES -

JAVIER AARGUELLO ESQ
JILLLYNNE ESQ

STOKES, ELOYCE
ADDUS HEALTHCARE
GALLAGHER BASSETT SVCS INC

JAVIER AARGUELLO ESQ

PALMA, RICARDO
SUN CITY ELECTRIC

JAVIER AARGUELLO ESQ

MEZA, RODOLFO
NEVADA WINDOWS & DOORS INC

AlG

JEFFREY NEEMAN ESQ

ISITA, CRISTIAN
OASIS OUTSOURCING INC

ESIS

SHAUN MENG ESQ

ENRIQUEZ VARELA, ANDRES
HUGO BARBA
MARKEL SERVICE INCORPORATED

SHAUN MENG ESQ

CURTIS, ANTHONY M
MARS DANCE INC
THE HARTFORD

SHAUN MENG ESQ

ALYSSAM FISCHER ESQ

LOPEZ, HECTOR
TOPNOTCH SERVICES INC
ICW GROUP

SCHLIERKAMP, MING
MONTE CARLO

CERVANTES, EDGAR A
MIRAGE HOTEL & CASINO

PATTI MOSELEY

REBENSDORF, TAMERA
DR EDWARD RUGGEROLI, DDS
NEVADAALTERNATIVE SOLUTIONS




Steven Evans, Hearing Officer

TIME: HRNG#
1:30PM 1517552

1:30PM 1517553

2:00PM 1517555

2:00PM 1517556

DISMISSED

2:00PM 1517554

DISMISSED

2:30PM 1517559

2:30PM 1517557
DISMISSED

2:30PM 1517558

DISMISSED

3:00PM 1517560

3:00PM 1517562

3:00PM 1517563

3:00PM 1517561

JISMISSED

Nov 23, 2015

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:

PEREZ, JESUS
FORE PROPERTY COMPANY
TRAVELERS

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE

KARL WARMSTRONG ESQ

SHERMAN, THOMAS
CZARNOWSKI EXHIBIT SERVICE
TRAVELERS

KARL W ARMSTRONG ESQ

LUO, YUE
PARIS HOTEL & CASINO
CCMSI

ALIKAANGERMAN ESQ

LUO, YUE
PARIS HOTEL & CASINO
CCMsSI

ALIKAANGERMAN ESQ

DALTON HOOKS JR ESQ

LUO, YUE
PARIS HOTEL & CASINO
CCMSI

ALIKAANGERMAN ESQ

DALTON HOOKS JR ESQ

MONTERROSA, OSCAR
YOUR VITAMINS INC
THE HARTFORD

ALIKAANGERMAN ESQ

ALYSSAM FISCHER ESQ

LUO, YUE
PARIS HOTEL & CASINO
CCMSI

ALIKAANGERMAN ESQ

DALTON HOOKS JR ESQ

HERNANDEZ, JESSICA
THE CROMWELL
CCMsI

ALIKAANGERMAN ESQ

JONES, JEFF
AMERICAN AIRLINES
SEDGWICK CMS

ALIKAANGERMAN ESQ

DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ

GODEK, JAMES
HOME DEPOT
LIBERTY MUTUAL

ALIKAANGERMAN ESQ

DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ

WILLIAMS, WILLIE
LMG INC
BROADSPIRE SERVICES

ALIKAANGERMAN ESQ

DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ

GALLAGHER, CANDACE
SMITHS FOOD & DRUG #396
SEDGWICK CMS

ALIKAANGERMAN ESQ




Steven Evans, Hearing Officer

TIME: HRNG#
9:30AM 1517578

9:30AM 1517579

10:00AM 1517580

10:00AM 1517581

10:00AM 1517073

10:30AM 1517582

10:30AM 1517583

10:30AM 1517584

11:00AM 1517585

11:00AM 1517586

11:00AM 1517587

11:00AM 1517588

JISMISSED

Nov 24, 2015

CLAIMANT/EMPLOYER/INSURER:
ROBERTSON, DANIEL

PAN WESTERN

ASSOCIATED RISK MGMT

ATTORNEY/REPRESENTATIVE
JEFFREY NEEMAN ESQ

_RICHARD STAUB ESQ

RODRIGUEZ-NAVAR, VERONICA
AMERICAN CASINO & ENT PROPS LL(
GALLAGHER BASSETT SVCS INC

JEFFREY NEEMAN ESQ

BELT, DIANA M.
UNITED AIRLINES
GALLAGHER BASSETT SVCS INC

JOVEL, SHERRILL
POLY-WEST INC
GALLAGHER BASSETT SVCS INC

DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ

HADDAD, MERISSA
DODGERS THEATRICAL-JB VIVA VEG/
GALLAGHER BASSETT SVCS INC

DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ

CUMMINGS-THOMAS, ARDIS
HARRAH'S-LAUGHLIN
CCMsI

JULIE SMITH ESQ

RUPERT, EUNICE
TH FOODS INC
BROADSPIRE SERVICES

JULIE SMITH ESQ

YARBROUGH, DELORES
MV TRANSPORTATION
BROADSPIRE SERVICES

JULIE SMITH ESQ

SOUCY, BRUCE
CITY OF HENDERSON

CCMSI

ERICATOSH ESQ
DANIEL SCHWARTZ ESQ

CERIOTTI, JOSEPH
MIRAGE HOTEL & CASINO

BENSON LEE ESQ

BROWN, MICHELLE
BELLAGIO

OSCAR PERALTA ESQ

LOPEZ, JULIO C
TREVI
CORVEL CORPORATION

J P KEMP ESQ




No
Hearings
Scheduled
For
Hearing Officer
Steven Evans

On
11/25/15



No
Hearings
Scheduled
For
Hearing Officers
On
11/26/15 & 11/27/15

We will be closed for
Thanksgiving



No
Hearings
Scheduled
For
Hearing Officer
Tracey Hagan
On
11/23/15 o 11/27/15



No
Hearings
Scheduled
For
Hearing Officer
Mercer Berens

On
11/23/15 thro 11/27/15



